
claimant |

position | Superintendent, Facilities & Environmental Services

level |

reporting period |

date of report |

Description Date

(mm/dd/yyyy)

Details and/or Rationale Amount (CDN$) Category Expense Type

Rogers 09/16/2019 Monthly cell phone bill $49.09 other disclosed telecom/cell phone

Rogers 10/16/2019 Monthly cell phone bill $49.09 other disclosed telecom/cell phone

Mayfair 09/11/2019 Parking in Edmonton/Travel - Assurance & 

Funding Working Committee w GOA on Sept 

11

$25.00 working session BUS general 

Subway 09/11/2019 Lunch/Travel to meeting in Edmonton: 

Assurance & Funding Working Committee w 

GOA on Sept 11

$11.11 working session BUS food/non alcoholic beverage

Enterprise 09/12/2019 Car rental/Travel to meeting in Edmonton: 

Assurance & Funding Working Committee w 

GOA on Sept 11

$83.90 working session BUS airfare/bus/rail

Shell Canada 09/11/2019 Fuel/Travel to meeting in Edmonton: Assurance 

& Funding Working Committee w GOA on Sept 

11

$44.49 working session BUS airfare/bus/rail

Wendy's 09/11/2019 Dinner/Travel to meeting in Edmonton: 

Assurance & Funding Working Committee w 

GOA on Sept 11

$7.86 working session BUS food/non alcoholic beverage

Apega 10/04/2019 Annual Membership Fee $411.60 other disclosed membership, due, fees

Shell Canada 10/07/2019 Fuel/Travel to meeting in Edmonton: Assurance 

& Funding Working Committee w GOA on 

October 7

$39.17 working session BUS airfare/bus/rail

Enterprise 10/08/2019 Car rental/Travel to meeting in Edmonton: 

Assurance & Funding Working Committee w 

GOA on October 7

$83.06 working session BUS airfare/bus/rail

Parking/Missing Receipt 10/08/2019 Parking/Travel to meeting in Edmonton: 

Assurance & Funding Working Committee w 

GOA on October 7

$25.00 working session BUS general 

expense | monthly tracking report

Breton, Dany

Superintendent

September 1 to October 31, 2019

December 13, 2019



Account number Bill number Bill date
Sep 16, 2019

Page
1967 of 2544

PDFSPLITSTART-8-7173-1758_403-589-8517-PDFSPLITEND

 Wireless 
DANY BRETON |  

Monthly charges $
Flex Int'l SMS Roaming Aug 17 - Sep 16 0.00

Flex Zone 1 Voice Roaming Aug 17 - Sep 16 0.00

Corp Share: 3GB Pooled Sep 17 - Oct 16 55.00

Savings: Monthly Service Fee Sep 17 - Oct 16 -8.25

Unltd US/INT MSG & Untld US LD Sep 17 - Oct 16 0.00

Unltd Text/Pic/Video Messages Sep 17 - Oct 16 0.00

Call Display w/Name Display Sep 17 - Oct 16 0.00

Enhanced Voicemail Sep 17 - Oct 16 0.00

Total monthly charges 46.75

Usage Summary Ending Sep 16, 2019

Usage type Used $

Data (S) 3GB Pooled Data - Included 1.49 GB

Msg Messaging Bundle - Incl - Rcvd 208 msgs

Messaging Bundle - Incl - Sent 228 msgs

Total used 0.00

Total before taxes 46.75
GST: 815781448 2.34

Total for Wireless $49.09

Legend: (S) Shared Services |   No charge

Unless otherwise stated, all voice minutes, messages and wireless internet details set out above and/or in your
agreement refer to usage on our network (i.e. within Canada and to a Canadian number, as applicable).

Wireless savings $8.25

Data Usage
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Account number
2

Bill date
Sep 16, 2019
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 Detailed usage for Wireless 
DANY BRETON |  

Details for wireless data usage

Date Roaming Data type Used ($)
Sat Aug 17 WI 54,338 KB

Sun Aug 18 WI 272,751 KB

Mon Aug 19 WI 170,158 KB

Tue Aug 20 WI 351,622 KB

Wed Aug 21 WI 7,698 KB

Thu Aug 22 WI 24,204 KB

Fri Aug 23 WI 33,705 KB

Sat Aug 24 WI 2,760 KB

Sun Aug 25 WI 46 KB

Mon Aug 26 WI 15,399 KB

Tue Aug 27 WI 35,064 KB

Wed Aug 28 WI 22,651 KB

Thu Aug 29 WI 23,192 KB

Fri Aug 30 WI 9,916 KB

Sat Aug 31 WI 307 KB

Sun Sep 01 WI 40,204 KB

Mon Sep 02 WI 16,473 KB

Tue Sep 03 WI 40,120 KB

Wed Sep 04 WI 68,854 KB

Thu Sep 05 WI 33,915 KB

Fri Sep 06 WI 1,690 KB

Sat Sep 07 WI 44,752 KB

Mon Sep 09 WI 7,872 KB

Tue Sep 10 WI 35,644 KB

Wed Sep 11 WI 179,433 KB

Thu Sep 12 WI 44,526 KB

Fri Sep 13 WI 11,120 KB

Sat Sep 14 WI 4,796 KB

Sun Sep 15 WI 59 KB

Mon Sep 16 WI 18,117 KB

Total 1,571,386 KB $0.00

Legend: WI = Wireless Internet |    No charge

The total of 1,571,386 KB equals
to 1.49 GB



Account numbe
8

Bill number
2

Bill date
Oct 16, 2019
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 Wireless 
DANY BRETON |  

Monthly charges $
Flex Int'l SMS Roaming Sep 17 - Oct 16 0.00

Flex Zone 1 Voice Roaming Sep 17 - Oct 16 0.00

Corp Share: 3GB Pooled Oct 17 - Nov 16 55.00

Savings: Monthly Service Fee Oct 17 - Nov 16 -8.25

Unltd US/INT MSG & Untld US LD Oct 17 - Nov 16 0.00

Unltd Text/Pic/Video Messages Oct 17 - Nov 16 0.00

Call Display w/Name Display Oct 17 - Nov 16 0.00

Enhanced Voicemail Oct 17 - Nov 16 0.00

Total monthly charges 46.75

Usage Summary Ending Oct 16, 2019

Usage type Used $

Data (S) 3GB Pooled Data - Included 1.24 GB

Msg Messaging Bundle - Incl - Rcvd 202 msgs

Messaging Bundle - Incl - Sent 216 msgs

Total used 0.00

Total before taxes 46.75
GST: 815781448 2.34

Total for Wireless $49.09

Legend: (S) Shared Services |   No charge

Unless otherwise stated, all voice minutes, messages and wireless internet details set out above and/or in your
agreement refer to usage on our network (i.e. within Canada and to a Canadian number, as applicable).

Wireless savings $8.25

Data Usage
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 Detailed usage for Wireless 
DANY BRETON |  

Details for wireless data usage

Date Roaming Data type Used ($)
Tue Sep 17 WI 11,057 KB

Wed Sep 18 WI 71,787 KB

Thu Sep 19 WI 67,172 KB

Fri Sep 20 WI 23,421 KB

Sat Sep 21 WI 2,870 KB

Sun Sep 22 WI 38,018 KB

Mon Sep 23 WI 31,128 KB

Tue Sep 24 WI 5,145 KB

Wed Sep 25 WI 40,620 KB

Thu Sep 26 WI 9,196 KB

Fri Sep 27 WI 5,089 KB

Sat Sep 28 WI 178,673 KB

Sun Sep 29 WI 308 KB

Mon Sep 30 WI 9,684 KB

Tue Oct 01 WI 34,834 KB

Wed Oct 02 WI 27,642 KB

Thu Oct 03 WI 20,591 KB

Fri Oct 04 WI 3,641 KB

Sat Oct 05 WI 13,773 KB

Sun Oct 06 WI 219,593 KB

Mon Oct 07 WI 132,643 KB

Tue Oct 08 WI 13,127 KB

Wed Oct 09 WI 80,874 KB

Thu Oct 10 WI 2,163 KB

Fri Oct 11 WI 2,855 KB

Sat Oct 12 WI 79,423 KB

Sun Oct 13 WI 130,072 KB

Mon Oct 14 WI 23,432 KB

Tue Oct 15 WI 17,298 KB

Wed Oct 16 WI 10,800 KB

Total 1,306,929 KB $0.00

Legend: WI = Wireless Internet |    No charge

The total of 1,306,929 KB equals
to 1.24 GB
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